

C.R.433/2009

22/12/2020

The accused Prasanta Das @ Bapi Das is brought under arrest in connection with this case on the strength of W/A issued by this Court.

He is taken into my custody and remanded to J.C. till 02/01/2021.

One bail petition is filed on behalf of the accused person.

Heard both sides.

Perused the materials on record.

It appears that accused person was already on bail but due to misuse of liberty and nonappearance before this Court, W/A was issued against accused person. The case is Magistrate triable in nature and Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused verbally undertakes that the accused will remain present on each and every date fixed.

Considering all aspects, I am inclined to enlarge the accused person on bail subject to furnishing bail bond of Rs.2000/- with one registered surety of like amount, other than the previous surety and on condition to appear before this Court on each date, i.d to J.C. till to date.

If on bail, to date (23/02/2021) for appearance.

d/c

A.C.J.M, Rampurhat

A.C.J.M, Rampurhat