

C.R. Case No- 433/2009
Registration No.860/2015

Order/ dated 29.04.2025

The accused person, namely, Bapi Let is produced from J.C

He is taken into custody and remanded to J/C.

One bail petition is filed for the said accused person.

Hd. Id. Advocate.

Perused the case record.

Having considered the attending circumstances, I am inclined to allow his bail prayer in interim form.

Accordingly, the above named accused person may find a bail in interim form of Rs. 1000/- with one registered surety of the like amount i.d., to J/C.

If on bail, 19.09.2025 for appearance.

D/c

A.C.J.M, Rampurhat
Birbhum
JO CODE WB01163

A.C.J.M, Rampurhat
Birbhum
JO CODE WB01163

Later

No bail bond is furnished today on behalf of the accused person.

Hence, the accused person is remanded to J/C till 08.05.2025

Inform Legal Service Authority Rampurhat.

BC-II to do the needful.

D/c

A.C.J.M, Rampurhat
Birbhum
JO CODE WB01163

A.C.J.M, Rampurhat
Birbhum
JO CODE WB01163